City of East Gull Lake

Account Summary - 2015 Storm Damage Totals

GL Period: 08/15 - 08/15
General Fund

Page: 1
Aug 27, 2015 11:12AM

Report Criteria:

Display Actual Type Amounts

Include accounts with balances or activity

Exclude Funds: 999

Include Accounts: 10100

All Segments Tested for Total Breaks

[Report].Account Number = "10041000499","60249450499"

Account Beginning Ending

Number Title Balance Debit Credit Balance
100-41000-499 2015 Storm Damage .00 223,510.05 .00 223,510.05
602-49450-499 2015 Storm Damage .00 50,539.63 .00 50,539.63
Grand Totals: .00 274,049.68 .00 274,049.68

Inv Date
8/25/2015
8/12/2015
8/26/2015
8/26/2015
8/26/2015

Bills unpaid
100-41000-499 Greenday Landscaping
100-41000-499 YTS
100-41000-499 YTS
100-41000-499 Cragun's WW clean-up invoice
100-41000-499 Rob's Mileage Expsenses

$21,986.75
$12,760.00
$22,475.00
$16,596.07

$377.20

$74,195.02

$297,705.07
$50,539.63

100-41000-499 Total
602-49450-499 Total
Total

$348,244.70
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Date

Journal

Reference
Number

Account
Payee or Description Number

Debit
Amount

Credit
Amount

Balance

2015 Storm Damage

07/13/2015

07/28/2015

08/04/2015

08/12/2015

08/17/2015

08/18/2015

08/21/2015

08/25/2015

08/30/2015

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

AP

JE

AP

43

44

33

49

84

85

86

60

06/30/2015 (06/15) Balance 100-41000-499
RANDY PETERSON EXCAVATING

**VendorNo: 4522693 **Inv. No: 20150712-13
**Desc: Storm Damage road clean-up **Inv.
Date: 7/13/2015 **PO No:

GREENDAY LANDSCAPING

**VendorNo: 4522745 **Inv. No: 397-401-403
**Desc: 2015 Storm Cleanup **Inv. Date:
7/28/2015 **PO No:

RARDIN EXCAVATING, INC.

**VendorNo: 89 **Inv. No: STORM 2015
**Desc: Storm Cleanup **Inv. Date: 8/4/2015
**PO No:

YTS COMPANIES, LLC

**VendorNo: 4522746 **Inv. No: 5568 **Desc:
Storm Debri Hauled **Inv. Date: 8/12/2015
**PO No:

GREENDAY LANDSCAPING

**VendorNo: 4522745 **Inv. No: 404 **Desc:
2015 Storm Cleanup **Inv. Date: 8/17/2015
**PO No:

YTS COMPANIES, LLC

**VendorNo: 4522746 **Inv. No: 56595 **Desc:
Storm Debri Hauled **Inv. Date: 8/18/2015
**PO No:

NIC'S WORKS LLC TREE SERVICE

**VendorNo: 4522747 **Inv. No: 2047 **Desc:
City Hall Storm Damage Cleanup **Inv. Date:
8/21/2015 **PO No:

Move generator gas-SuperAmerica to 2015
Storm account

GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL

**VendorNo: 113 **Inv. No: 107 **Desc:
Invoice 139721 Storm **Inv. Date: 8/30/2015
**PO No:

08/31/2015 (08/15) Period Totals and Balance
09/30/2015 (09/15) Period Totals and Balance

YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 223,510.05 Total

223,510.05 YTD Budget

1,540.00

58,256.75

27,965.00

44,412.50

23,079.50

63,162.50

4,500.00

25.60

568.20

223,510.05 *
.00 *

.00 Unexpended (223,510.05)

.00
.00

.00

223,510.05

223,510.05

Number of Transactions: 9 Number of Accounts: 1

Total General Fund:

2015 Storm Damage

07/17/2015 AP 34 FYLE'S HONEY WAGON

06/30/2015 (06/15) Balance 602-49450-499

**VendorNo: 97 **Inv. No: MULTIPLE-STORM
**Desc: Storm-Emergency Pumping **Inv.

Date: 7/17/2015 **PO No:

07/17/2015 AP 35 FYLE'S HONEY WAGON

**VendorNo: 97 **Inv. No: MULTIPLE-STORM
**Desc: Storm-Emergency Pumping **Inv.

Date: 7/17/2015 **PO No:

Debit

Credit

Proof

223,510.05

.00

223,510.05

6,330.00

6,483.00

.00
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Reference Account Debit Credit
Date Journal Number Payee or Description Number Amount Amount Balance
07/17/2015 AP 36 FYLE'S HONEY WAGON 2,366.00
**VendorNo: 97 **Inv. No: MULTIPLE-STORM
**Desc: Storm-Emergency Pumping **Inv.
Date: 7/17/2015 **PO No:
07/17/2015 AP 37 FYLE'S HONEY WAGON 10,009.00
**VendorNo: 97 **Inv. No: MULTIPLE-STORM
**Desc: Storm-Emergency Pumping **Inv.
Date: 7/17/2015 **PO No:
07/17/2015 AP 38 FYLE'S HONEY WAGON 811.00
**VendorNo: 97 **Inv. No: MULTIPLE-STORM
**Desc: Storm-Emergency Pumping **Inv.
Date: 7/17/2015 **PO No:
08/10/2015 AP 65 ADVANCED DIESEL SERVICE 2,877.64
**VendorNo: 4522685 **Inv. No: 21824
**Desc: Generator Repair **Inv. Date:
8/10/2015 **PO No:
08/17/2015 AP 55 WW GOETSCH ASSOCIATES INC 4,218.31
**VendorNo: 102 **Inv. No: 3 **Desc: B94750
**Inv. Date: 8/17/2015 **PO No:
08/17/2015 AP 56 WW GOETSCH ASSOCIATES INC 15,733.00
**VendorNo: 102 **Inv. No: 3 **Desc: B94841
**Inv. Date: 8/17/2015 **PO No:
08/25/2015 JE 3 Move North Long Lake chg to 2015 Storm 100.00
account
08/25/2015 JE 4 Move Fyles to 2015 Storm Damage account 470.00
08/25/2015 JE 5 Move Fyles to 2015 Storm Damage account 500.00
08/25/2015 JE 7 Move generator diesel Triangle Oil to 2015 440.68
Storm account
09/01/2015 AP 53 AW RESEARCH LABORATORIES INC 201.00
**VendorNo: 4 **Inv. No: 117 **Desc: Storm
Spill-32053 **Inv. Date: 9/1/2015 **PO No:
08/31/2015 (08/15) Period Totals and Balance 50,539.63 * .00 50,539.63
09/30/2015 (09/15) Period Totals and Balance .00 * .00 50,539.63
YTD Encumbrance .00 YTD Actual 50,539.63 Total 50,539.63 YTD Budget .00 Unexpended (50,539.63)
Number of Transactions: 13 Number of Accounts: 1 Debit Credit Proof
Total Wastewater: 50,539.63 .00 50,539.63
Number of Transactions: 22 Number of Accounts: 2 Debit Credit Proof
Grand Totals: 274,049.68 .00 274,049.68




